Division of Corporations

# https://ccfosi.do/.state.fl.us/scripts/efilcovr.exe

# Florida Department of State

**Division of Corporations Public Access System** Katherine Harris, Secretary of State

**Electronic Filing Cover Sheet** 

Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H99000004282 2)))

Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

To:

Division of Corporations

Fax Number

: (850)922-4000

From:

Account Name

: FOLEY & LARDNER

Account Number : 072720000061 Phone

: (904)359-2000

Fax Number

: (904)359-8700

# **BASIC AMENDMENT**

THE VERITY INVESTMENT MANAGEMENT GROUP, INC.

Certificate of Status	0
Certified Copy	L
Page Count	<b>≇</b> # 03
Estimated Charge	\$43.75

Post-It™ brand fax transm	45,010/ ittal memo 7671 #ofpages > #
TO DARLENE	From V. HODGE
CO. AMBNDMENTS	CO. FOLEY ELARDNER
Dept. DN CORP	Phone #904 )359-2000
Fax#	Fex# (994)354-8700

Division of Corporations

https://ccfss1.dos.state.fl.us/scripts/efficovr.exe

## Florida Department of State

Division of Corporations
Public Access System
Katherine Harris, Secretary of State

#### **Electronic Filing Cover Sheet**

Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H99000004282 2)))

**Note:** DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page.

Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

To:

Division of Corporations

Fax Number : (850)922-4000

From:

Account Name : FOLEY & LARDNER
Account Number : 072720000061
Phone : (904)359-2000
Fax Number : (904)359-8700

## **BASIC AMENDMENT**

THE VERITY INVESTMENT MANAGEMENT GROUP, INC.

Certificate of Status	0
Certified Copy	1
Page Count	01
Estimated Charge	\$43.75

<i>O</i> .3 Post-It™ brand fax t	34745,010/ ransmittal memo 7671 # of pages > 4
To	From V. HODGE
Co.	CO FOLEY ELARDNER
Dept.	Phone #94 ) 359-2000
Fax#	Fax# 1984)354-8700



February 22, 1999

THE VERITY INVESTMENT MANAGEMENT GROUP, INC. 1220 JOURNEYS END LANE JACKSONVILLE, FL 32223

SUBJECT: THE VERITY INVESTMENT MANAGEMENT GROUP, INC. REF: P98000016356

We received your electronically transmitted document. However, the document has not been filed. Please make the following corrections and refax the complete document, including the electronic filing cover sheet.

The fax audit number should be as follows, H99000004282, throughout the document.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 487-6906.

Darlene Connell Corporate Specialist

FAX Aud. #: H99000004282 Letter Number: 599A00008037 Fax Audit No. H99000004282 2

# ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT TO ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION THE VERITY INVESTMENT MANAGEMENT GROUP, INC.

Pursuant to Sections 607.1001, 607.1004, 607.1006, and 607.1009, Florida Business Corporation Act, the following provisions of the Articles of Incorporation of The Verity Investment Management Group, Inc., a Florida corporation, filed in Tallahassee on February 19, 1998, be and they hereby are amended in the following particulars:

Article IV be and it hereby is amended to designate the previously authorized common stock as Class A Voting Common Stock and to create a new class of non-voting stock to be designated Class B Non-Voting Common Stock. As amended, Article IV shall read in its entirety as the first of the desire of the first of the

### "ARTICLE IV actually of the Control of the Contr

#### CAPITAL

THE VEITTY INCESTMENT MANAGEMENT GROWN IN Section 4.1 Authorized Capital. The maximum number of shares of stock which this corporation is authorized to have outstanding at any one time is 3,000 shares divided into classes as follows:

en Port in the All the last rate they will serve and serve are forcing an included (a) 1,000 shares of Class A Voting Common Stock, resurhaving a paravalue of \$101 per share; and designate are as enfourcultionred alimen unce sa Chian A Ventin Tommer Stock and in none

a learned (b): 2,000 shares of Class B Non-Veting Common ..... Stock, having a par value of \$:01 per share.  $H^{\infty}_{\mu,\alpha,\alpha,\beta}(x)$ 

All such shares shall be issued fully paid and nonassessable. the street of the street of the

Section 4.2 Rights of Shareholders. Unless otherwise provided by law, only the holders of Class A Voting Common Stock shall be entitled to vote at any meeting of shareholders of the corporation. Each outstanding share of Class A Voting Common Stock shall be entitled to one vote. on each matter submitted to a vote. In all other respects, the rights of the Class A Voting Common Stock and the Class B Non-Voting Common Stock shall be identical. Without in any way limiting the foregoing, the holders of Class B. Non-Voting. TO THE REPORT OF SECURITION WHERE THE SECTION OF THE PARTY.

The second second of the Control of the second of the seco HELL RECEIVED AND AND LONG THE CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF

Plant Consequence of a special fluid point sector (Fig. 1) and the 

P.O. Box 240

Jacksonville, FL 32202 Telephone No. (904)359-2000 Common Carlo Common A Manager

Fax Audit No. H99000004282 2

Fax Audit No. H99000004282 2

Common Stock shall be entitled to receive the same notice of meetings of stockholders which is given to the holders of Class A Voting Common Stock and shall have the right to attend all meetings of shareholders."

Section 4.3 Repurchase of Class B Non-Voting Common Stock. Each outstanding share of Class B Non-Voting Common Stock shall initially be issued to employees and/or executives ("Executive Employees") of The Verity Investment Management Group, Inc. ("Verity Inc.") or The Verity Investment Management Group, Ltd. ("Verity"). In the event an Executive Employee ceases to be an employee or officer of Verity, then Verity, Inc. may elect within thirty (30) days of such termination to redeem and repurchase the shares of Class B Non-Voting Common Stock held by such Executive Employee (the "Shares") upon the following terms and conditions.

to the length of apprinciples applies a given opining to help to The repurchase price ("Repurchase Price") shall be arrived at by dividing the value of the corporation (determined below) by the total number of shares outstanding at the time, and multiplying such figure times the number of Shares to be purchased from the holder. The Repurchase Price shall be payable in cash unless otherwise agreed by the holder and the corporation. The closing shall take place within forty-five (45) days after termination of the Executive Employees' employment with Verity and the corporation shall deliver the purchase price of the Shares held by the Executive Employee. and the Executive Employee shall deliver such Shares free and clear of all liens and encumbrances together with such assignments and other documents as may be reasonably required by the corporation. The value of the Verity Investment Management Group, Inc. shall be arrived at by multiplying Free Cash Flow (as defined in the Agreement of Limited Partnership of The Verity Investment Management Group, Ltd.) for the most recently completed twelve (12) month fiscal year by seven (7) and then by twenty-one percent (21%).

The foregoing amendment was adopted by the unanimous written consent of Stockholders and Directors of the corporation effective the 3/sf day of fugust 1998. The only voting group entitled to vote on the adoption of the Amendment consists

The Court Manufles Their manage of the first of the court of the court

TO BE THE COURSE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF T

Fax Audit No. H99000004282 2:

of the holders of the corporation's common stock. The number of votes cast by such voting group was sufficient for approval by that voting group.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned President of this corporation has executed these Articles of Amendment this 31 st hay of Amendment, 1998.

Donna L. Terry, President

ad the colduct in the commendant common the little field number of the city of a second of the city of the second of the city of the city

area of the second of Amandanea Managanea Managan of the contract of the second of the

Denna L. Tany, Georgen

DOCS:RSBE:VERITY/AMEND AR4IOS/77/94 II DIBMIJAXCIBIRSBE 16

in the second of the contract of the property of the contract of the contract

তে তেওঁ প্ৰতি কৰিছে । সংগ্ৰামত উপত্তি জ্বন্ধ কৰিছে জ্বিক্ষাৰ স্থানে চুক্তি হয়। এই সংগ্ৰামত কৰে । তেওঁ প্ৰতি বিষয়ে সংগ্ৰামত কৰিছে সম্প্ৰতিশ্বসমূহ সিহিন্দ্ৰ স্থিতি হয়। সংগ্ৰামত কৰিছে বিষয়ে বিষয়ে এই সংগ্ৰাম

The state of the s